
Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages
Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 5 Damian Cole / Charly Cole Skoda Fabia R5+ 01:05:58

 

Class 1

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 65 Dominic Hodge / Matthew Faulkner Nissan Micra 01:14:07

2 28 Stephen Pritchard / Dan Petrie Vauxhall Nova 01:14:41

3 60 Neil Harrison / Sam Weller Ford Puma 01:15:36

 

Class 2

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 17 Malcolm Jones / Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 01:09:22

2 27 James Davies / Fiona Crump Proton Satria GTI 01:11:13

3 22 Christian Howells / Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 01:11:31

 

Class 3

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 44 Daniel Jones / Keith Jones Renault Clio 01:09:04

2 30 Paul Morgan / Robbie Pugh Honda Civic 01:09:47

3 42 Matt Turner / Harry Walshaw Ford Escort MK2 01:12:09

 

Class 4

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 63 Steve Wilks / Adam Wilks Ford Escort MK2 01:16:05

 

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 1 Kev Carr / Chris Pippin Ford Escort RS 01:09:07

2 8 Oliver Davies / Jack Bowen Ford Escort Mk2 01:09:18
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages
Awards List

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

3 16 Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins Ford Mk2 Escort 01:09:31

 

Class 6

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 7 Darrell Taylor / Dylan Thomas Ford Fiesta R5 MK2 01:09:21

2 2 Robert Dennis / Andy Boswell Skoda Fabia 01:11:35

3 29 Nigel Mee / Stuart Morley Subaru Impreza 01:14:05

 

Class 7

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 36 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 01:13:28

2 61 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 01:16:55

3 47 Richard Morgans / James Graham Ford Escort MK2 01:18:03
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages
Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

5 Damian Cole / Charly Cole Skoda Fabia R5+ 6 01:05:58   1  

44 Daniel Jones / Keith Jones Renault Clio 3 01:09:04 03:06 03:06 2 1

1 Kev Carr / Chris Pippin Ford Escort RS 5 01:09:07 00:03 03:09 3 1

8 Oliver Davies / Jack Bowen Ford Escort Mk2 5 01:09:18 00:11 03:20 4 2

7 Darrell Taylor / Dylan Thomas Ford Fiesta R5 MK2 6 01:09:21 00:03 03:23 5 1

17 Malcolm Jones / Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 2 01:09:22 00:01 03:24 6 1

16 Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins Ford Mk2 Escort 5 01:09:31 00:09 03:33 7 3

30 Paul Morgan / Robbie Pugh Honda Civic 3 01:09:47 00:16 03:49 8 2

11 Paul Walker / Geraint Thomas Ford Escort Mk2 5 01:11:07 01:20 05:09 9 4

27 James Davies / Fiona Crump Proton Satria GTI 2 01:11:13 00:06 05:15 10 2

22 Christian Howells / Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 2 01:11:31 00:18 05:33 11 3

2 Robert Dennis / Andy Boswell Skoda Fabia 6 01:11:35 00:04 05:37 12 2

42 Matt Turner / Harry Walshaw Ford Escort MK2 3 01:12:09 00:34 06:11 13 3

33 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford Escort 3 01:12:11 00:02 06:13 14 4

24 Ben Grenter / Mark Watkins Toyota Yaris SR16+ 2 01:12:54 00:43 06:56 15 4

31 Ben Short / Hannah Chislett Mazda MX-5 2 01:12:57 00:03 06:59 16 5

53 Brian Stevens / Derek Adams Honda Civic 3 01:13:05 00:08 07:07 17 5

41 Chris Gravestock / Mark Harmer Citroen C2R2 2 01:13:08 00:03 07:10 18 6

36 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 7 01:13:28 00:20 07:30 19 1

29 Nigel Mee / Stuart Morley Subaru Impreza 6 01:14:05 00:37 08:07 20 3

65 Dominic Hodge / Matthew Faulkner Nissan Micra 1 01:14:07 00:02 08:09 21 1

20 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 3 01:14:09 00:02 08:11 22 6

49 Chris Cotillard / Steve Gully Ford Escort MK2 5 01:14:14 00:05 08:16 23 5

76 Christian Prynne / Andrew Mcphee Suzuki Ignis 2 01:14:26 00:12 08:28 24 7

38 Gary Bollands / Nigel Paul Baldwin Subaru Impreza Wagon 6 01:14:38 00:12 08:40 25 4

28 Stephen Pritchard / Dan Petrie Vauxhall Nova 1 01:14:41 00:03 08:43 26 2

60 Neil Harrison / Sam Weller Ford Puma 1 01:15:36 00:55 09:38 27 3

25 Steve Blackham / Robert Hayden Vauxhall Astra 3 01:15:59 00:23 10:01 28 7

73 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 1 01:16:00 00:01 10:02 29 4

63 Steve Wilks / Adam Wilks Ford Escort MK2 4 01:16:05 00:05 10:07 30 1

9 John Quigley / Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta R5 6 01:16:08 00:03 10:10 31 5

55 David Ley / Neville Hudd Peugeot 205 2 01:16:11 00:03 10:13 32 8

18 Sam Perring / Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 6 01:16:12 00:01 10:14 33 6

69 Roger Ray / Cameron Ray Ford Fiesta MK1 XR2 2 01:16:54 00:42 10:56 34 9

61 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 7 01:16:55 00:01 10:57 35 2

45 Joe Piggott / Rhys Edwards Citroen Saxo VTR 2 01:17:14 00:19 11:16 36 10

71 Tony Phillips / David Phillips Vauxhall Nova SR 1 01:17:45 00:31 11:47 37 5

51 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker Morris Mini 1000 1 01:18:02 00:17 12:04 38 6

47 Richard Morgans / James Graham Martin Ford Escort MK2 7 01:18:03 00:01 12:05 39 3

70 Toby Burton / Mark Burton Nissan Micra 1 01:18:05 00:02 12:07 40 7

100 Dave Barbara / Steve Champion Alfa 33PA 6 01:18:31 00:26 12:33 41 7

80 Wyn Lewis / Seyyan John Proton Compact 7 01:18:36 00:05 12:38 42 4

40 Trevor Keeble / Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2 3 01:18:44 00:08 12:46 43 8

81 Matthew Arnold / Richard Arnold Skoda Felicia 2 01:18:53 00:09 12:55 44 11

74 David Martin / Dale Brudzinski Peugeot 205 3 01:19:11 00:18 13:13 45 9

54 Anthony Deignan / Kirun Deignan Skoda Fabia VRS 5 01:19:38 00:27 13:40 46 6

88 Tim Richman / Ben Allwright Nissan Micra 1 01:20:19 00:41 14:21 47 8

90 Leighton Escott / Ben Kinsey Vauxhall Corsa 1 01:21:31 01:12 15:33 48 9

62 Glyn Thomas / Owain Thomas Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 01:22:13 00:42 16:15 49 10

72 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3 3 01:22:56 00:43 16:58 50 10

64 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies MG ZR 1 01:25:56 03:00 19:58 51 11

86 Trudy Campion / Mark Davis Citroen C2 2 01:28:31 02:35 22:33 52 12

84 Laura Vortler / Christopher Davies Nissan Micra 1 01:28:43 00:12 22:45 53 12

85 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier Citroen C1 1 01:30:24 01:41 24:26 54 13

82 Lacey Brown / Sophie Landen Mini Cooper 2 01:33:37 03:13 27:39 55 13

87 Kim Marsh / Bill Douglas Nissan Micra 1 01:33:43 00:06 27:45 56 14

89 Sian Marsh / Paul Topping Nissan Micra 1 01:33:45 00:02 27:47 57 15

83 Kieron Willetts / Colin Jenkins Peugeot 205 2 01:35:50 02:05 29:52 58 14

56 Bryan Whale / Samuel Whale Proton Satria 2 01:51:11 15:21 45:13 59 15
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages
Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

26 Alex Cannon / Alan Carfrae Ford Fiesta R2 2 01:04:50 Retired

39 Dave Allinson / Mike Todd Subaru Impreza 6 01:09:08 Retired

91 Andrew Norris / Hollie Leigh Norris BMW Compact 5 01:10:58 Retired

6 Thomas Cooper / Phil Williams Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 00:51:34 Retired

12 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Skoda Fabia 6 00:53:52 Retired

14 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90 3 00:53:52 Retired

13 Roger Hicks / Terry Martin Ford Escort RS 5 00:56:27 Retired

21 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whitington Ford Escort 3 00:57:36 Retired

58 Gethin Williams / Thomas Williams Ford MK2 Escort 5 00:43:38 Retired

50 Nigel Brain / Martin Corbett Mazda MX5 5 00:44:14 Retired

57 Steven Hall / Peter Smith Talbot Sunbeam 4 00:45:10 Retired

4 Wayne Jones / Jonathan Davies Darrian GTR 5 00:25:56 Retired

43 Russell Davies / Richard Suter Darrian T90 3 00:29:49 Retired

59 Keith Gapper / Lucy Owen-Moczadlo Peugeot GTI 3 00:30:03 Retired

75 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio 197 3 00:31:43 Retired

66 Jamie McBain / Ryan Stutchbury Peugeot 205 GTI 3 00:35:07 Retired

34 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary Ford Escort 1 00:36:44 Retired

37 Jason Stone / Dan Stone BMW Compact 7 00:14:10 Retired

23 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 2 00:14:20 Retired

46 Matthew Curzon / Ceri Simpson Ford Escort 4 00:14:22 Retired

77 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette 3 00:14:32 Retired

79 David Thorpe / Megan McCarron Citroen C2 2 00:16:00 Retired

10 Aled Morgans / Mark Rodway Ford Escort Mk2 5 00:20:00 Retired

52 Eurwyn Davies / Gareth Davies Darrian T9 2 00:00:00 Retired

15 Dan Gibson / Glyn Thomas Darrian T90 5 00:00:00 Non-Starter
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages
List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Kev Carr Chris Pippin Ford Escort RS 0 5  

2  Robert Dennis Andy Boswell Skoda Fabia 0 6  

4  Wayne Jones Jonathan Davies Darrian GTR 0 5  

5  Damian Cole Charly Cole Skoda Fabia R5+ 0 6  

6  Thomas Cooper Phil Williams Mitsubishi EVO 9 0 6  

7  Darrell Taylor Dylan Thomas Ford Fiesta R5 MK2 0 6  

8  Oliver Davies Jack Bowen Ford Escort Mk2 0 5  

9  John Quigley Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta R5 0 6  

10  Aled Morgans Mark Rodway Ford Escort Mk2 0 5  

11  Paul Walker Geraint Thomas Ford Escort Mk2 0 5  

12  Phil Turner Simon Anthony Skoda Fabia 0 6  

13  Roger Hicks Terry Martin Ford Escort RS 0 5  

14  Richard Merriman Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90 0 3  

15  Dan Gibson Glyn Thomas Darrian T90 0 5  

16  Dave Roberts Nigel Perkins Ford Mk2 Escort 0 5  

17  Malcolm Jones Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 0 2  

18  Sam Perring Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 0 6  

20  Neil Jones Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 0 3  

21  Stuart Cameron Gary Whitington Ford Escort 0 3  

22  Christian Howells Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 0 2  

23  Marc Mayes Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 0 2  

24  Ben Grenter Mark Watkins Toyota Yaris SR16+ 0 2  

25  Steve Blackham Robert Hayden Vauxhall Astra 0 3  

26  Alex Cannon Alan Carfrae Ford Fiesta R2 0 2  

27  James Davies Fiona Crump Proton Satria GTI 0 2  

28  Stephen Pritchard Dan Petrie Vauxhall Nova 0 1  

29  Nigel Mee Stuart Morley Subaru Impreza 0 6  

30  Paul Morgan Robbie Pugh Honda Civic 0 3  

31  Ben Short Hannah Chislett Mazda MX-5 0 2  

33  Dean Davies Cameron Wheatley Ford Escort 0 3  

34  Barry Pavey Paul Rumary Ford Escort 0 1  

36  Lee Sparrowhawk Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 0 7  

37  Jason Stone Dan Stone BMW Compact 0 7  

38  Gary Bollands Nigel Paul Baldwin Subaru Impreza Wagon 0 6  

39  Dave Allinson Mike Todd Subaru Impreza 0 6  

40  Trevor Keeble Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2 0 3  

41  Chris Gravestock Mark Harmer Citroen C2R2 0 2  

42  Matt Turner Harry Walshaw Ford Escort MK2 0 3  

43  Russell Davies Richard Suter Darrian T90 0 3  

44  Daniel Jones Keith Jones Renault Clio 0 3  

45  Joe Piggott Rhys Edwards Citroen Saxo VTR 0 2  

46  Matthew Curzon Ceri Simpson Ford Escort 0 4  

47  Richard Morgans James Graham Martin Ford Escort MK2 0 7  

49  Chris Cotillard Steve Gully Ford Escort MK2 0 5  

50  Nigel Brain Martin Corbett Mazda MX5 0 5  

51  Stuart Baker Jeremy Baker Morris Mini 1000 0 1  

52  Eurwyn Davies Gareth Davies Darrian T9 0 2  

53  Brian Stevens Derek Adams Honda Civic 0 3  

54  Anthony Deignan Kirun Deignan Skoda Fabia VRS 0 5  

55  David Ley Neville Hudd Peugeot 205 0 2  

56  Bryan Whale Samuel Whale Proton Satria 0 2  

57  Steven Hall Peter Smith Talbot Sunbeam 0 4  

58  Gethin Williams Thomas Williams Ford MK2 Escort 0 5  

59  Keith Gapper Lucy Owen-Moczadlo Peugeot GTI 0 3  

60  Neil Harrison Sam Weller Ford Puma 0 1  

61  Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 0 7  

62  Glyn Thomas Owain Thomas Peugeot 106 Rallye 0 1  

63  Steve Wilks Adam Wilks Ford Escort MK2 0 4  

64  Jamie Hales Reg Davies MG ZR 0 1  
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages
List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

65  Dominic Hodge Matthew Faulkner Nissan Micra 0 1  

66  Jamie McBain Ryan Stutchbury Peugeot 205 GTI 0 3  

69  Roger Ray Cameron Ray Ford Fiesta MK1 XR2 0 2  

70  Toby Burton Mark Burton Nissan Micra 0 1  

71  Tony Phillips David Phillips Vauxhall Nova SR 0 1  

72  Massie Piggott Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3 0 3  

73  Alex Roscoe Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 0 1  

74  David Martin Dale Brudzinski Peugeot 205 0 3  

75  Scott Stutchbury Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio 197 0 3  

76  Christian Prynne Andrew Mcphee Suzuki Ignis 0 2  

77  Rob Channing Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette 0 3  

79  David Thorpe Megan McCarron Citroen C2 0 2  

80  Wyn Lewis Seyyan John Proton Compact 0 7  

81  Matthew Arnold Richard Arnold Skoda Felicia 0 2  

82  Lacey Brown Sophie Landen Mini Cooper 0 2  

83  Kieron Willetts Colin Jenkins Peugeot 205 0 2  

84  Laura Vortler Christopher Davies Nissan Micra 0 1  

85  Robert Barnett Andrew Napier Citroen C1 0 1  

86  Trudy Campion Mark Davis Citroen C2 0 2  

87  Kim Marsh Bill Douglas Nissan Micra 0 1  

88  Tim Richman Ben Allwright Nissan Micra 0 1  

89  Sian Marsh Paul Topping Nissan Micra 0 1  

90  Leighton Escott Ben Kinsey Vauxhall Corsa 0 1  

91  Andrew Norris Hollie Leigh Norris BMW Compact 0 5  

100  Dave Barbara Steve Champion Alfa 33PA 0 6  
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Kev Carr / Chris Pippin Ford Escort RS 5 01:09:07 00:03 03:09 3 1

2 Robert Dennis / Andy Boswell Skoda Fabia 6 01:11:35 00:04 05:37 12 2

4 Wayne Jones / Jonathan Davies Darrian GTR 5 00:25:56 Retired

5 Damian Cole / Charly Cole Skoda Fabia R5+ 6 01:05:58   1  

6 Thomas Cooper / Phil Williams Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 00:51:34 Retired

7 Darrell Taylor / Dylan Thomas Ford Fiesta R5 MK2 6 01:09:21 00:03 03:23 5 1

8 Oliver Davies / Jack Bowen Ford Escort Mk2 5 01:09:18 00:11 03:20 4 2

9 John Quigley / Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta R5 6 01:16:08 00:03 10:10 31 5

10 Aled Morgans / Mark Rodway Ford Escort Mk2 5 00:20:00 Retired

11 Paul Walker / Geraint Thomas Ford Escort Mk2 5 01:11:07 01:20 05:09 9 4

12 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Skoda Fabia 6 00:53:52 Retired

13 Roger Hicks / Terry Martin Ford Escort RS 5 00:56:27 Retired

14 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90 3 00:53:52 Retired

15 Dan Gibson / Glyn Thomas Darrian T90 5 00:00:00 Non-Starter

16 Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins Ford Mk2 Escort 5 01:09:31 00:09 03:33 7 3

17 Malcolm Jones / Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 2 01:09:22 00:01 03:24 6 1

18 Sam Perring / Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 6 01:16:12 00:01 10:14 33 6

20 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 3 01:14:09 00:02 08:11 22 6

21 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whitington Ford Escort 3 00:57:36 Retired

22 Christian Howells / Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 2 01:11:31 00:18 05:33 11 3

23 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 2 00:14:20 Retired

24 Ben Grenter / Mark Watkins Toyota Yaris SR16+ 2 01:12:54 00:43 06:56 15 4

25 Steve Blackham / Robert Hayden Vauxhall Astra 3 01:15:59 00:23 10:01 28 7

26 Alex Cannon / Alan Carfrae Ford Fiesta R2 2 01:04:50 Retired

27 James Davies / Fiona Crump Proton Satria GTI 2 01:11:13 00:06 05:15 10 2

28 Stephen Pritchard / Dan Petrie Vauxhall Nova 1 01:14:41 00:03 08:43 26 2

29 Nigel Mee / Stuart Morley Subaru Impreza 6 01:14:05 00:37 08:07 20 3

30 Paul Morgan / Robbie Pugh Honda Civic 3 01:09:47 00:16 03:49 8 2

31 Ben Short / Hannah Chislett Mazda MX-5 2 01:12:57 00:03 06:59 16 5

33 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford Escort 3 01:12:11 00:02 06:13 14 4

34 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary Ford Escort 1 00:36:44 Retired

36 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 7 01:13:28 00:20 07:30 19 1

37 Jason Stone / Dan Stone BMW Compact 7 00:14:10 Retired

38 Gary Bollands / Nigel Paul Baldwin Subaru Impreza Wagon 6 01:14:38 00:12 08:40 25 4

39 Dave Allinson / Mike Todd Subaru Impreza 6 01:09:08 Retired

40 Trevor Keeble / Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2 3 01:18:44 00:08 12:46 43 8

41 Chris Gravestock / Mark Harmer Citroen C2R2 2 01:13:08 00:03 07:10 18 6

42 Matt Turner / Harry Walshaw Ford Escort MK2 3 01:12:09 00:34 06:11 13 3

43 Russell Davies / Richard Suter Darrian T90 3 00:29:49 Retired

44 Daniel Jones / Keith Jones Renault Clio 3 01:09:04 03:06 03:06 2 1

45 Joe Piggott / Rhys Edwards Citroen Saxo VTR 2 01:17:14 00:19 11:16 36 10

46 Matthew Curzon / Ceri Simpson Ford Escort 4 00:14:22 Retired

47 Richard Morgans / James Graham Martin Ford Escort MK2 7 01:18:03 00:01 12:05 39 3

49 Chris Cotillard / Steve Gully Ford Escort MK2 5 01:14:14 00:05 08:16 23 5

50 Nigel Brain / Martin Corbett Mazda MX5 5 00:44:14 Retired

51 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker Morris Mini 1000 1 01:18:02 00:17 12:04 38 6

52 Eurwyn Davies / Gareth Davies Darrian T9 2 00:00:00 Retired

53 Brian Stevens / Derek Adams Honda Civic 3 01:13:05 00:08 07:07 17 5

54 Anthony Deignan / Kirun Deignan Skoda Fabia VRS 5 01:19:38 00:27 13:40 46 6

55 David Ley / Neville Hudd Peugeot 205 2 01:16:11 00:03 10:13 32 8

56 Bryan Whale / Samuel Whale Proton Satria 2 01:51:11 15:21 45:13 59 15

57 Steven Hall / Peter Smith Talbot Sunbeam 4 00:45:10 Retired

58 Gethin Williams / Thomas Williams Ford MK2 Escort 5 00:43:38 Retired

59 Keith Gapper / Lucy Owen-Moczadlo Peugeot GTI 3 00:30:03 Retired

60 Neil Harrison / Sam Weller Ford Puma 1 01:15:36 00:55 09:38 27 3

61 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 7 01:16:55 00:01 10:57 35 2

62 Glyn Thomas / Owain Thomas Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 01:22:13 00:42 16:15 49 10

63 Steve Wilks / Adam Wilks Ford Escort MK2 4 01:16:05 00:05 10:07 30 1

64 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies MG ZR 1 01:25:56 03:00 19:58 51 11
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

65 Dominic Hodge / Matthew Faulkner Nissan Micra 1 01:14:07 00:02 08:09 21 1

66 Jamie McBain / Ryan Stutchbury Peugeot 205 GTI 3 00:35:07 Retired

69 Roger Ray / Cameron Ray Ford Fiesta MK1 XR2 2 01:16:54 00:42 10:56 34 9

70 Toby Burton / Mark Burton Nissan Micra 1 01:18:05 00:02 12:07 40 7

71 Tony Phillips / David Phillips Vauxhall Nova SR 1 01:17:45 00:31 11:47 37 5

72 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3 3 01:22:56 00:43 16:58 50 10

73 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 1 01:16:00 00:01 10:02 29 4

74 David Martin / Dale Brudzinski Peugeot 205 3 01:19:11 00:18 13:13 45 9

75 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio 197 3 00:31:43 Retired

76 Christian Prynne / Andrew Mcphee Suzuki Ignis 2 01:14:26 00:12 08:28 24 7

77 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette 3 00:14:32 Retired

79 David Thorpe / Megan McCarron Citroen C2 2 00:16:00 Retired

80 Wyn Lewis / Seyyan John Proton Compact 7 01:18:36 00:05 12:38 42 4

81 Matthew Arnold / Richard Arnold Skoda Felicia 2 01:18:53 00:09 12:55 44 11

82 Lacey Brown / Sophie Landen Mini Cooper 2 01:33:37 03:13 27:39 55 13

83 Kieron Willetts / Colin Jenkins Peugeot 205 2 01:35:50 02:05 29:52 58 14

84 Laura Vortler / Christopher Davies Nissan Micra 1 01:28:43 00:12 22:45 53 12

85 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier Citroen C1 1 01:30:24 01:41 24:26 54 13

86 Trudy Campion / Mark Davis Citroen C2 2 01:28:31 02:35 22:33 52 12

87 Kim Marsh / Bill Douglas Nissan Micra 1 01:33:43 00:06 27:45 56 14

88 Tim Richman / Ben Allwright Nissan Micra 1 01:20:19 00:41 14:21 47 8

89 Sian Marsh / Paul Topping Nissan Micra 1 01:33:45 00:02 27:47 57 15

90 Leighton Escott / Ben Kinsey Vauxhall Corsa 1 01:21:31 01:12 15:33 48 9

91 Andrew Norris / Hollie Leigh Norris BMW Compact 5 01:10:58 Retired

100 Dave Barbara / Steve Champion Alfa 33PA 6 01:18:31 00:26 12:33 41 7
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

1 5 Damian Cole / Charly Cole 6 12:40 12:33 13:02 12:43 07:29 07:31 01:05:58

2 44 Daniel Jones / Keith Jones 3 13:17 13:15 13:33 13:08 07:59 07:52 01:09:04

3 1 Kev Carr / Chris Pippin 5 13:35 13:38 13:33 13:00 07:42 07:39 01:09:07

4 8 Oliver Davies / Jack Bowen 5 13:16 13:30 13:44 13:17 07:51 07:40 01:09:18

5 7 Darrell Taylor / Dylan Thomas 6 13:34 13:17 13:22 13:27 07:58 07:43 01:09:21

6 17 Malcolm Jones / Rhys Jones 2 13:35 13:10 13:48 13:12 07:52 07:45 01:09:22

7 16 Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins 5 13:44 13:20 13:42 13:17 07:46 07:42 01:09:31

8 30 Paul Morgan / Robbie Pugh 3 13:41 13:51 13:33 13:02 07:54 07:46 01:09:47

9 11 Paul Walker / Geraint Thomas 5 13:40 13:42 14:25 13:25 08:01 07:54 01:11:07

10 27 James Davies / Fiona Crump 2 13:49 13:17 13:47 13:45 08:19 08:16 01:11:13

11 22 Christian Howells / Dan Evans 2 13:45 13:51 14:01 13:46 08:06 08:02 01:11:31

12 2 Robert Dennis / Andy Boswell 6 13:52 13:43 14:06 13:36 08:13 08:05 01:11:35

13 42 Matt Turner / Harry Walshaw 3 14:21 13:43 14:02 13:52 08:14 07:57 01:12:09

14 33 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley 3 13:59 14:02 14:12 13:42 08:11 08:05 01:12:11

15 24 Ben Grenter / Mark Watkins 2 14:31 13:54 14:12 13:51 08:17 08:09 01:12:54

16 31 Ben Short / Hannah Chislett 2 14:34 13:57 14:12 13:42 08:16 08:16 01:12:57

17 53 Brian Stevens / Derek Adams 3 13:43 13:53 14:27 14:07 08:38 08:17 01:13:05

18 41 Chris Gravestock / Mark Harmer 2 14:15 14:04 14:25 13:53 08:20 08:11 01:13:08

19 36 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers 7 14:10 13:47 14:16 14:06 08:31 08:38 01:13:28

20 29 Nigel Mee / Stuart Morley 6 14:37 14:16 14:16 14:02 08:31 08:23 01:14:05

21 65 Dominic Hodge / Matthew Faulkner 1 15:20 13:51 14:10 14:02 08:25 08:19 01:14:07

22 20 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas 3 14:27 14:07 14:38 14:05 08:28 08:24 01:14:09

23 49 Chris Cotillard / Steve Gully 5 14:44 14:16 14:31 14:02 08:26 08:15 01:14:14

24 76 Christian Prynne / Andrew Mcphee 2 14:46 14:05 14:34 14:31 08:22 08:08 01:14:26

25 38 Gary Bollands / Nigel Paul Baldwin 6 14:43 14:08 14:38 14:11 08:34 08:24 01:14:38

26 28 Stephen Pritchard / Dan Petrie 1 14:23 14:06 14:42 14:21 08:28 08:41 01:14:41

27 60 Neil Harrison / Sam Weller 1 14:41 14:23 14:47 14:29 08:40 08:36 01:15:36

28 25 Steve Blackham / Robert Hayden 3 15:06 14:20 14:44 14:29 08:35 08:45 01:15:59

29 73 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe 1 14:55 14:14 14:45 14:28 08:53 08:45 01:16:00

30 63 Steve Wilks / Adam Wilks 4 14:45 14:27 14:44 14:34 08:47 08:48 01:16:05

31 9 John Quigley / Colin Quigley 6 13:27 13:21 20:00 13:24 08:05 07:51 01:16:08

32 55 David Ley / Neville Hudd 2 14:41 15:08 14:39 14:30 08:45 08:28 01:16:11

33 18 Sam Perring / Will Frost 6 15:20 14:28 14:39 14:19 08:44 08:42 01:16:12

34 69 Roger Ray / Cameron Ray 2 14:54 14:32 14:55 14:48 08:59 08:46 01:16:54

35 61 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield 7 14:53 14:41 14:57 14:49 08:48 08:47 01:16:55

36 45 Joe Piggott / Rhys Edwards 2 18:20 13:40 14:17 13:51 08:42 08:24 01:17:14

37 71 Tony Phillips / David Phillips 1 15:02 14:51 15:06 14:49 09:11 08:46 01:17:45

38 51 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker 1 15:09 14:46 15:02 15:05 09:01 08:59 01:18:02

39 47 Richard Morgans / James Graham Martin 7 14:52 14:42 14:56 15:57 08:51 08:45 01:18:03

40 70 Toby Burton / Mark Burton 1 15:11 14:40 15:07 15:02 09:06 08:59 01:18:05

41 100 Dave Barbara / Steve Champion 6 15:16 14:48 15:21 14:57 09:04 09:05 01:18:31

42 80 Wyn Lewis / Seyyan John 7 15:09 14:46 15:28 15:06 09:09 08:58 01:18:36

43 40 Trevor Keeble / Chris Whittall 3 13:46 20:00 14:25 13:56 08:17 08:20 01:18:44

44 81 Matthew Arnold / Richard Arnold 2 15:02 14:52 15:31 15:05 09:12 09:11 01:18:53

45 74 David Martin / Dale Brudzinski 3 15:06 14:34 15:20 15:23 09:53 08:55 01:19:11

46 54 Anthony Deignan / Kirun Deignan 5 14:28 15:40 15:15 16:51 08:51 08:33 01:19:38

47 88 Tim Richman / Ben Allwright 1 16:38 15:02 15:28 15:01 09:13 08:57 01:20:19

48 90 Leighton Escott / Ben Kinsey 1 15:48 15:22 15:52 15:50 09:17 09:22 01:21:31

49 62 Glyn Thomas / Owain Thomas 1 16:12 15:31 16:01 15:43 09:21 09:25 01:22:13

50 72 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley 3 16:24 15:03 16:18 16:21 09:24 09:26 01:22:56

51 64 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies 1 15:54 15:29 15:54 19:56 09:23 09:20 01:25:56

52 86 Trudy Campion / Mark Davis 2 17:13 16:28 17:08 17:11 10:13 10:18 01:28:31

53 84 Laura Vortler / Christopher Davies 1 17:06 16:48 17:45 17:09 09:51 10:04 01:28:43

54 85 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier 1 18:08 17:05 17:33 17:11 10:18 10:09 01:30:24

55 82 Lacey Brown / Sophie Landen 2 19:04 17:18 18:37 17:36 10:42 10:20 01:33:37

56 87 Kim Marsh / Bill Douglas 1 19:08 17:36 17:43 18:04 10:38 10:34 01:33:43

57 89 Sian Marsh / Paul Topping 1 18:20 17:27 18:13 17:49 11:28 10:28 01:33:45

58 83 Kieron Willetts / Colin Jenkins 2 20:00 14:49 15:38 15:21 09:52 10:10 01:35:50

59 56 Bryan Whale / Samuel Whale 2 14:54 13:30 20:00 14:35 12:00 08:12 01:51:11
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

60 26 Alex Cannon / Alan Carfrae 2 14:41 13:51 14:15 13:46 08:17  01:04:50

61 39 Dave Allinson / Mike Todd 6 14:53 14:58 14:56 15:17 09:04  01:09:08

62 91 Andrew Norris / Hollie Leigh Norris 5 16:00 15:03 15:19 15:00 09:36  01:10:58

63 6 Thomas Cooper / Phil Williams 6 12:43 12:48 13:17 12:46   00:51:34

64 12 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony 6 13:38 13:15 13:40 13:19   00:53:52

65 14 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon 3 13:58 13:33 13:23 12:58   00:53:52

66 13 Roger Hicks / Terry Martin 5 13:52 13:28 15:00 14:07   00:56:27

67 21 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whitington 3 14:11 14:00 14:29 14:56   00:57:36

68 58 Gethin Williams / Thomas Williams 5 14:29 14:12 14:57    00:43:38

69 50 Nigel Brain / Martin Corbett 5 14:53 14:42 14:39    00:44:14

70 57 Steven Hall / Peter Smith 4 15:19 14:34 15:17    00:45:10

71 4 Wayne Jones / Jonathan Davies 5 13:04 12:52     00:25:56

72 43 Russell Davies / Richard Suter 3 14:47 15:02     00:29:49

73 59 Keith Gapper / Lucy Owen-Moczadlo 3 15:02 15:01     00:30:03

74 75 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury 3 16:12 15:31     00:31:43

75 66 Jamie McBain / Ryan Stutchbury 3 15:07 20:00     00:35:07

76 34 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary 1 20:00 16:44     00:36:44

77 37 Jason Stone / Dan Stone 7 14:10      00:14:10

78 23 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke 2 14:20      00:14:20

79 46 Matthew Curzon / Ceri Simpson 4 14:22      00:14:22

80 77 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy 3 14:32      00:14:32

81 79 David Thorpe / Megan McCarron 2 16:00      00:16:00

82 10 Aled Morgans / Mark Rodway 5 20:00      00:20:00

83 52 Eurwyn Davies / Gareth Davies 2       00:00:00

84 15 Dan Gibson / Glyn Thomas 5       00:00:00
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

3 1 Kev Carr / Chris Pippin 5 13:35 13:38 13:33 13:00 07:42 07:39 01:09:07

12 2 Robert Dennis / Andy Boswell 6 13:52 13:43 14:06 13:36 08:13 08:05 01:11:35

71 4 Wayne Jones / Jonathan Davies 5 13:04 12:52     00:25:56

1 5 Damian Cole / Charly Cole 6 12:40 12:33 13:02 12:43 07:29 07:31 01:05:58

63 6 Thomas Cooper / Phil Williams 6 12:43 12:48 13:17 12:46   00:51:34

5 7 Darrell Taylor / Dylan Thomas 6 13:34 13:17 13:22 13:27 07:58 07:43 01:09:21

4 8 Oliver Davies / Jack Bowen 5 13:16 13:30 13:44 13:17 07:51 07:40 01:09:18

31 9 John Quigley / Colin Quigley 6 13:27 13:21 20:00 13:24 08:05 07:51 01:16:08

82 10 Aled Morgans / Mark Rodway 5 20:00      00:20:00

9 11 Paul Walker / Geraint Thomas 5 13:40 13:42 14:25 13:25 08:01 07:54 01:11:07

64 12 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony 6 13:38 13:15 13:40 13:19   00:53:52

66 13 Roger Hicks / Terry Martin 5 13:52 13:28 15:00 14:07   00:56:27

65 14 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon 3 13:58 13:33 13:23 12:58   00:53:52

84 15 Dan Gibson / Glyn Thomas 5       00:00:00

7 16 Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins 5 13:44 13:20 13:42 13:17 07:46 07:42 01:09:31

6 17 Malcolm Jones / Rhys Jones 2 13:35 13:10 13:48 13:12 07:52 07:45 01:09:22

33 18 Sam Perring / Will Frost 6 15:20 14:28 14:39 14:19 08:44 08:42 01:16:12

22 20 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas 3 14:27 14:07 14:38 14:05 08:28 08:24 01:14:09

67 21 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whitington 3 14:11 14:00 14:29 14:56   00:57:36

11 22 Christian Howells / Dan Evans 2 13:45 13:51 14:01 13:46 08:06 08:02 01:11:31

78 23 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke 2 14:20      00:14:20

15 24 Ben Grenter / Mark Watkins 2 14:31 13:54 14:12 13:51 08:17 08:09 01:12:54

28 25 Steve Blackham / Robert Hayden 3 15:06 14:20 14:44 14:29 08:35 08:45 01:15:59

60 26 Alex Cannon / Alan Carfrae 2 14:41 13:51 14:15 13:46 08:17  01:04:50

10 27 James Davies / Fiona Crump 2 13:49 13:17 13:47 13:45 08:19 08:16 01:11:13

26 28 Stephen Pritchard / Dan Petrie 1 14:23 14:06 14:42 14:21 08:28 08:41 01:14:41

20 29 Nigel Mee / Stuart Morley 6 14:37 14:16 14:16 14:02 08:31 08:23 01:14:05

8 30 Paul Morgan / Robbie Pugh 3 13:41 13:51 13:33 13:02 07:54 07:46 01:09:47

16 31 Ben Short / Hannah Chislett 2 14:34 13:57 14:12 13:42 08:16 08:16 01:12:57

14 33 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley 3 13:59 14:02 14:12 13:42 08:11 08:05 01:12:11

76 34 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary 1 20:00 16:44     00:36:44

19 36 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers 7 14:10 13:47 14:16 14:06 08:31 08:38 01:13:28

77 37 Jason Stone / Dan Stone 7 14:10      00:14:10

25 38 Gary Bollands / Nigel Paul Baldwin 6 14:43 14:08 14:38 14:11 08:34 08:24 01:14:38

61 39 Dave Allinson / Mike Todd 6 14:53 14:58 14:56 15:17 09:04  01:09:08

43 40 Trevor Keeble / Chris Whittall 3 13:46 20:00 14:25 13:56 08:17 08:20 01:18:44

18 41 Chris Gravestock / Mark Harmer 2 14:15 14:04 14:25 13:53 08:20 08:11 01:13:08

13 42 Matt Turner / Harry Walshaw 3 14:21 13:43 14:02 13:52 08:14 07:57 01:12:09

72 43 Russell Davies / Richard Suter 3 14:47 15:02     00:29:49

2 44 Daniel Jones / Keith Jones 3 13:17 13:15 13:33 13:08 07:59 07:52 01:09:04

36 45 Joe Piggott / Rhys Edwards 2 18:20 13:40 14:17 13:51 08:42 08:24 01:17:14

79 46 Matthew Curzon / Ceri Simpson 4 14:22      00:14:22

39 47 Richard Morgans / James Graham Martin 7 14:52 14:42 14:56 15:57 08:51 08:45 01:18:03

23 49 Chris Cotillard / Steve Gully 5 14:44 14:16 14:31 14:02 08:26 08:15 01:14:14

69 50 Nigel Brain / Martin Corbett 5 14:53 14:42 14:39    00:44:14

38 51 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker 1 15:09 14:46 15:02 15:05 09:01 08:59 01:18:02

83 52 Eurwyn Davies / Gareth Davies 2       00:00:00

17 53 Brian Stevens / Derek Adams 3 13:43 13:53 14:27 14:07 08:38 08:17 01:13:05

46 54 Anthony Deignan / Kirun Deignan 5 14:28 15:40 15:15 16:51 08:51 08:33 01:19:38

32 55 David Ley / Neville Hudd 2 14:41 15:08 14:39 14:30 08:45 08:28 01:16:11

59 56 Bryan Whale / Samuel Whale 2 14:54 13:30 20:00 14:35 12:00 08:12 01:51:11

70 57 Steven Hall / Peter Smith 4 15:19 14:34 15:17    00:45:10

68 58 Gethin Williams / Thomas Williams 5 14:29 14:12 14:57    00:43:38

73 59 Keith Gapper / Lucy Owen-Moczadlo 3 15:02 15:01     00:30:03

27 60 Neil Harrison / Sam Weller 1 14:41 14:23 14:47 14:29 08:40 08:36 01:15:36

35 61 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield 7 14:53 14:41 14:57 14:49 08:48 08:47 01:16:55

49 62 Glyn Thomas / Owain Thomas 1 16:12 15:31 16:01 15:43 09:21 09:25 01:22:13

30 63 Steve Wilks / Adam Wilks 4 14:45 14:27 14:44 14:34 08:47 08:48 01:16:05

51 64 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies 1 15:54 15:29 15:54 19:56 09:23 09:20 01:25:56
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total

21 65 Dominic Hodge / Matthew Faulkner 1 15:20 13:51 14:10 14:02 08:25 08:19 01:14:07

75 66 Jamie McBain / Ryan Stutchbury 3 15:07 20:00     00:35:07

34 69 Roger Ray / Cameron Ray 2 14:54 14:32 14:55 14:48 08:59 08:46 01:16:54

40 70 Toby Burton / Mark Burton 1 15:11 14:40 15:07 15:02 09:06 08:59 01:18:05

37 71 Tony Phillips / David Phillips 1 15:02 14:51 15:06 14:49 09:11 08:46 01:17:45

50 72 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley 3 16:24 15:03 16:18 16:21 09:24 09:26 01:22:56

29 73 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe 1 14:55 14:14 14:45 14:28 08:53 08:45 01:16:00

45 74 David Martin / Dale Brudzinski 3 15:06 14:34 15:20 15:23 09:53 08:55 01:19:11

74 75 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury 3 16:12 15:31     00:31:43

24 76 Christian Prynne / Andrew Mcphee 2 14:46 14:05 14:34 14:31 08:22 08:08 01:14:26

80 77 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy 3 14:32      00:14:32

81 79 David Thorpe / Megan McCarron 2 16:00      00:16:00

42 80 Wyn Lewis / Seyyan John 7 15:09 14:46 15:28 15:06 09:09 08:58 01:18:36

44 81 Matthew Arnold / Richard Arnold 2 15:02 14:52 15:31 15:05 09:12 09:11 01:18:53

55 82 Lacey Brown / Sophie Landen 2 19:04 17:18 18:37 17:36 10:42 10:20 01:33:37

58 83 Kieron Willetts / Colin Jenkins 2 20:00 14:49 15:38 15:21 09:52 10:10 01:35:50

53 84 Laura Vortler / Christopher Davies 1 17:06 16:48 17:45 17:09 09:51 10:04 01:28:43

54 85 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier 1 18:08 17:05 17:33 17:11 10:18 10:09 01:30:24

52 86 Trudy Campion / Mark Davis 2 17:13 16:28 17:08 17:11 10:13 10:18 01:28:31

56 87 Kim Marsh / Bill Douglas 1 19:08 17:36 17:43 18:04 10:38 10:34 01:33:43

47 88 Tim Richman / Ben Allwright 1 16:38 15:02 15:28 15:01 09:13 08:57 01:20:19

57 89 Sian Marsh / Paul Topping 1 18:20 17:27 18:13 17:49 11:28 10:28 01:33:45

48 90 Leighton Escott / Ben Kinsey 1 15:48 15:22 15:52 15:50 09:17 09:22 01:21:31

62 91 Andrew Norris / Hollie Leigh Norris 5 16:00 15:03 15:19 15:00 09:36  01:10:58

41 100 Dave Barbara / Steve Champion 6 15:16 14:48 15:21 14:57 09:04 09:05 01:18:31
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6

1 5 12:40 5 12:33 5 13:02 5 12:43 5 07:29 5 07:31

2 6 12:43 6 12:48 6 13:17 6 12:46 1 07:42 1 07:39

3 4 13:04 4 12:52 7 13:22 14 12:58 16 07:46 8 07:40

4 8 13:16 17 13:10 14 13:23 1 13:00 8 07:51 16 07:42

5 44 13:17 44 13:15 30 13:33 30 13:02 17 07:52 7 07:43

6 9 13:27 12 13:15 44 13:33 44 13:08 30 07:54 17 07:45

7 7 13:34 27 13:17 1 13:33 17 13:12 7 07:58 30 07:46

8 1 13:35 7 13:17 12 13:40 8 13:17 44 07:59 9 07:51

9 17 13:35 16 13:20 16 13:42 16 13:17 11 08:01 44 07:52

10 12 13:38 9 13:21 8 13:44 12 13:19 9 08:05 11 07:54

11 11 13:40 13 13:28 27 13:47 9 13:24 22 08:06 42 07:57

12 30 13:41 8 13:30 17 13:48 11 13:25 33 08:11 22 08:02

13 53 13:43 56 13:30 22 14:01 7 13:27 2 08:13 33 08:05

14 16 13:44 14 13:33 42 14:02 2 13:36 42 08:14 2 08:05

15 22 13:45 1 13:38 2 14:06 31 13:42 31 08:16 76 08:08

16 40 13:46 45 13:40 65 14:10 33 13:42 40 08:17 24 08:09

17 27 13:49 11 13:42 31 14:12 27 13:45 24 08:17 41 08:11

18 13 13:52 42 13:43 33 14:12 26 13:46 26 08:17 56 08:12

19 2 13:52 2 13:43 24 14:12 22 13:46 27 08:19 49 08:15

20 14 13:58 36 13:47 26 14:15 24 13:51 41 08:20 31 08:16

21 33 13:59 22 13:51 29 14:16 45 13:51 76 08:22 27 08:16

22 36 14:10 65 13:51 36 14:16 42 13:52 65 08:25 53 08:17

23 37 14:10 30 13:51 45 14:17 41 13:53 49 08:26 65 08:19

24 21 14:11 26 13:51 40 14:25 40 13:56 28 08:28 40 08:20

25 41 14:15 53 13:53 11 14:25 49 14:02 20 08:28 29 08:23

26 23 14:20 24 13:54 41 14:25 29 14:02 36 08:31 20 08:24

27 42 14:21 31 13:57 53 14:27 65 14:02 29 08:31 38 08:24

28 46 14:22 21 14:00 21 14:29 20 14:05 38 08:34 45 08:24

29 28 14:23 33 14:02 49 14:31 36 14:06 25 08:35 55 08:28

30 20 14:27 41 14:04 76 14:34 13 14:07 53 08:38 54 08:33

31 54 14:28 76 14:05 38 14:38 53 14:07 60 08:40 60 08:36

32 58 14:29 28 14:06 20 14:38 38 14:11 45 08:42 36 08:38

33 24 14:31 20 14:07 18 14:39 18 14:19 18 08:44 28 08:41

34 77 14:32 38 14:08 50 14:39 28 14:21 55 08:45 18 08:42

35 31 14:34 58 14:12 55 14:39 73 14:28 63 08:47 47 08:45

36 29 14:37 73 14:14 28 14:42 60 14:29 61 08:48 25 08:45

37 60 14:41 49 14:16 63 14:44 25 14:29 47 08:51 73 08:45

38 26 14:41 29 14:16 25 14:44 55 14:30 54 08:51 71 08:46

39 55 14:41 25 14:20 73 14:45 76 14:31 73 08:53 69 08:46

40 38 14:43 60 14:23 60 14:47 63 14:34 69 08:59 61 08:47

41 49 14:44 63 14:27 69 14:55 56 14:35 51 09:01 63 08:48

42 63 14:45 18 14:28 39 14:56 69 14:48 100 09:04 74 08:55

43 76 14:46 69 14:32 47 14:56 61 14:49 39 09:04 88 08:57

44 43 14:47 57 14:34 58 14:57 71 14:49 70 09:06 80 08:58

45 47 14:52 74 14:34 61 14:57 21 14:56 80 09:09 51 08:59

46 39 14:53 70 14:40 13 15:00 100 14:57 71 09:11 70 08:59

47 50 14:53 61 14:41 51 15:02 91 15:00 81 09:12 100 09:05

48 61 14:53 47 14:42 71 15:06 88 15:01 88 09:13 81 09:11

49 69 14:54 50 14:42 70 15:07 70 15:02 90 09:17 64 09:20

50 56 14:54 51 14:46 54 15:15 81 15:05 62 09:21 90 09:22

51 73 14:55 80 14:46 57 15:17 51 15:05 64 09:23 62 09:25

52 81 15:02 100 14:48 91 15:19 80 15:06 72 09:24 72 09:26

53 71 15:02 83 14:49 74 15:20 39 15:17 91 09:36 84 10:04

54 59 15:02 71 14:51 100 15:21 83 15:21 84 09:51 85 10:09

55 74 15:06 81 14:52 80 15:28 74 15:23 83 09:52 83 10:10

56 25 15:06 39 14:58 88 15:28 62 15:43 74 09:53 86 10:18

57 66 15:07 59 15:01 81 15:31 90 15:50 86 10:13 82 10:20

58 80 15:09 88 15:02 83 15:38 47 15:57 85 10:18 89 10:28

59 51 15:09 43 15:02 90 15:52 72 16:21 87 10:38 87 10:34
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6

60 70 15:11 91 15:03 64 15:54 54 16:51 82 10:42   

61 100 15:16 72 15:03 62 16:01 84 17:09 89 11:28   

62 57 15:19 55 15:08 72 16:18 86 17:11 56 12:00   

63 18 15:20 90 15:22 86 17:08 85 17:11     

64 65 15:20 64 15:29 85 17:33 82 17:36     

65 90 15:48 75 15:31 87 17:43 89 17:49     

66 64 15:54 62 15:31 84 17:45 87 18:04     

67 91 16:00 54 15:40 89 18:13 64 19:56     

68 79 16:00 86 16:28 82 18:37       

69 75 16:12 34 16:44 56 20:00       

70 62 16:12 84 16:48 9 20:00       

71 72 16:24 85 17:05         

72 88 16:38 82 17:18         

73 84 17:06 89 17:27         

74 86 17:13 87 17:36         

75 85 18:08 66 20:00         

76 89 18:20 40 20:00         

77 45 18:20           

78 82 19:04           

79 87 19:08           

80 10 20:00           

81 34 20:00           

82 83 20:00           
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

65 Dominic Hodge / Matthew Faulkner Nissan Micra 1 01:14:07 21 1

28 Stephen Pritchard / Dan Petrie Vauxhall Nova 1 01:14:41 26 2

60 Neil Harrison / Sam Weller Ford Puma 1 01:15:36 27 3

73 Alex Roscoe / Stephen Roscoe Nissan Micra 1 01:16:00 29 4

71 Tony Phillips / David Phillips Vauxhall Nova SR 1 01:17:45 37 5

51 Stuart Baker / Jeremy Baker Morris Mini 1000 1 01:18:02 38 6

70 Toby Burton / Mark Burton Nissan Micra 1 01:18:05 40 7

88 Tim Richman / Ben Allwright Nissan Micra 1 01:20:19 47 8

90 Leighton Escott / Ben Kinsey Vauxhall Corsa 1 01:21:31 48 9

62 Glyn Thomas / Owain Thomas Peugeot 106 Rallye 1 01:22:13 49 10

64 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies MG ZR 1 01:25:56 51 11

84 Laura Vortler / Christopher Davies Nissan Micra 1 01:28:43 53 12

85 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier Citroen C1 1 01:30:24 54 13

87 Kim Marsh / Bill Douglas Nissan Micra 1 01:33:43 56 14

89 Sian Marsh / Paul Topping Nissan Micra 1 01:33:45 57 15

34 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary Ford Escort 1 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

17 Malcolm Jones / Rhys Jones Peugeot 207 S1600 2 01:09:22 6 1

27 James Davies / Fiona Crump Proton Satria GTI 2 01:11:13 10 2

22 Christian Howells / Dan Evans Vauxhall Nova 2 01:11:31 11 3

24 Ben Grenter / Mark Watkins Toyota Yaris SR16+ 2 01:12:54 15 4

31 Ben Short / Hannah Chislett Mazda MX-5 2 01:12:57 16 5

41 Chris Gravestock / Mark Harmer Citroen C2R2 2 01:13:08 18 6

76 Christian Prynne / Andrew Mcphee Suzuki Ignis 2 01:14:26 24 7

55 David Ley / Neville Hudd Peugeot 205 2 01:16:11 32 8

69 Roger Ray / Cameron Ray Ford Fiesta MK1 XR2 2 01:16:54 34 9

45 Joe Piggott / Rhys Edwards Citroen Saxo VTR 2 01:17:14 36 10

81 Matthew Arnold / Richard Arnold Skoda Felicia 2 01:18:53 44 11

86 Trudy Campion / Mark Davis Citroen C2 2 01:28:31 52 12

82 Lacey Brown / Sophie Landen Mini Cooper 2 01:33:37 55 13

83 Kieron Willetts / Colin Jenkins Peugeot 205 2 01:35:50 58 14

56 Bryan Whale / Samuel Whale Proton Satria 2 01:51:11 59 15

26 Alex Cannon / Alan Carfrae Ford Fiesta R2 2 Retired

23 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired

79 David Thorpe / Megan McCarron Citroen C2 2 Retired

52 Eurwyn Davies / Gareth Davies Darrian T9 2 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

44 Daniel Jones / Keith Jones Renault Clio 3 01:09:04 2 1

30 Paul Morgan / Robbie Pugh Honda Civic 3 01:09:47 8 2

42 Matt Turner / Harry Walshaw Ford Escort MK2 3 01:12:09 13 3

33 Dean Davies / Cameron Wheatley Ford Escort 3 01:12:11 14 4

53 Brian Stevens / Derek Adams Honda Civic 3 01:13:05 17 5

20 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 3 01:14:09 22 6

25 Steve Blackham / Robert Hayden Vauxhall Astra 3 01:15:59 28 7

40 Trevor Keeble / Chris Whittall Ford Escort MK2 3 01:18:44 43 8

74 David Martin / Dale Brudzinski Peugeot 205 3 01:19:11 45 9

72 Massie Piggott / Julian Monkley Ford Escort MK3 3 01:22:56 50 10

14 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90 3 Retired

21 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whitington Ford Escort 3 Retired

43 Russell Davies / Richard Suter Darrian T90 3 Retired

59 Keith Gapper / Lucy Owen-Moczadlo Peugeot GTI 3 Retired

75 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio 197 3 Retired

66 Jamie McBain / Ryan Stutchbury Peugeot 205 GTI 3 Retired

77 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette 3 Retired
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

63 Steve Wilks / Adam Wilks Ford Escort MK2 4 01:16:05 30 1

57 Steven Hall / Peter Smith Talbot Sunbeam 4 Retired

46 Matthew Curzon / Ceri Simpson Ford Escort 4 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Kev Carr / Chris Pippin Ford Escort RS 5 01:09:07 3 1

8 Oliver Davies / Jack Bowen Ford Escort Mk2 5 01:09:18 4 2

16 Dave Roberts / Nigel Perkins Ford Mk2 Escort 5 01:09:31 7 3

11 Paul Walker / Geraint Thomas Ford Escort Mk2 5 01:11:07 9 4

49 Chris Cotillard / Steve Gully Ford Escort MK2 5 01:14:14 23 5

54 Anthony Deignan / Kirun Deignan Skoda Fabia VRS 5 01:19:38 46 6

91 Andrew Norris / Hollie Leigh Norris BMW Compact 5 Retired

13 Roger Hicks / Terry Martin Ford Escort RS 5 Retired

58 Gethin Williams / Thomas Williams Ford MK2 Escort 5 Retired

50 Nigel Brain / Martin Corbett Mazda MX5 5 Retired

4 Wayne Jones / Jonathan Davies Darrian GTR 5 Retired

10 Aled Morgans / Mark Rodway Ford Escort Mk2 5 Retired

15 Dan Gibson / Glyn Thomas Darrian T90 5 Non-Starter

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

7 Darrell Taylor / Dylan Thomas Ford Fiesta R5 MK2 6 01:09:21 5 1

2 Robert Dennis / Andy Boswell Skoda Fabia 6 01:11:35 12 2

29 Nigel Mee / Stuart Morley Subaru Impreza 6 01:14:05 20 3

38 Gary Bollands / Nigel Paul Baldwin Subaru Impreza Wagon 6 01:14:38 25 4

9 John Quigley / Colin Quigley Ford Fiesta R5 6 01:16:08 31 5

18 Sam Perring / Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 6 01:16:12 33 6

100 Dave Barbara / Steve Champion Alfa 33PA 6 01:18:31 41 7

39 Dave Allinson / Mike Todd Subaru Impreza 6 Retired

6 Thomas Cooper / Phil Williams Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 Retired

12 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Skoda Fabia 6 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

36 Lee Sparrowhawk / Samuel Myers Subaru Impreza 7 01:13:28 19 1

61 Arwel Davies / Abigail Summerfield Ford Fiesta 7 01:16:55 35 2

47 Richard Morgans / James Graham Martin Ford Escort MK2 7 01:18:03 39 3

80 Wyn Lewis / Seyyan John Proton Compact 7 01:18:36 42 4

37 Jason Stone / Dan Stone BMW Compact 7 Retired
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

4 Wayne Jones / Jonathan Davies Darrian GTR 5 3 Retired  

6 Thomas Cooper / Phil Williams Mitsubishi EVO 9 6 5 Retired Front Diff

10 Aled Morgans / Mark Rodway Ford Escort Mk2 5 1 Retired Mechanical

12 Phil Turner / Simon Anthony Skoda Fabia 6 4 Retired Engine

13 Roger Hicks / Terry Martin Ford Escort RS 5 4 Retired Misfire

14 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90 3 5 Retired Driveshaft

15 Dan Gibson / Glyn Thomas Darrian T90 5  Non-Starter  

21 Stuart Cameron / Gary Whitington Ford Escort 3 5 Retired  

23 Marc Mayes / Ben Duke Vauxhall Nova 2 2 Retired  

26 Alex Cannon / Alan Carfrae Ford Fiesta R2 2 5 Retired Gearbox

34 Barry Pavey / Paul Rumary Ford Escort 1 2 Retired Mechanical

37 Jason Stone / Dan Stone BMW Compact 7 2 Retired  

39 Dave Allinson / Mike Todd Subaru Impreza 6 5 Retired Clutch

43 Russell Davies / Richard Suter Darrian T90 3 2 Retired Alternator

46 Matthew Curzon / Ceri Simpson Ford Escort 4 2 Retired  

50 Nigel Brain / Martin Corbett Mazda MX5 5 4 Retired Blown Diff

52 Eurwyn Davies / Gareth Davies Darrian T9 2 1 Retired Driveshaft

57 Steven Hall / Peter Smith Talbot Sunbeam 4 3 Retired Axle Damage

58 Gethin Williams / Thomas Williams Ford MK2 Escort 5 4 Retired Fuel Pump

59 Keith Gapper / Lucy Owen-Moczadlo Peugeot GTI 3 2 Retired Car Damage

66 Jamie McBain / Ryan Stutchbury Peugeot 205 GTI 3 2 Retired Suspension

75 Scott Stutchbury / Darren Stutchbury Renault Clio 197 3 3 Retired Engine

77 Rob Channing / Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette 3 2 Retired Transmission

79 David Thorpe / Megan McCarron Citroen C2 2 2 Retired Off Road

91 Andrew Norris / Hollie Leigh Norris BMW Compact 5 6 Retired  
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Forresters Car Club Ltd.
Patriot Stages

List of Penalties

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Duration Reason

56 Bryan Whale / Samuel Whale Proton Satria 2 10:00 Restart

56 Bryan Whale / Samuel Whale Proton Satria 2 18:00 Restart

83 Kieron Willetts / Colin Jenkins Peugeot 205 2 10:00 Restart
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